

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4243 of 2024

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4263 of 2024

=====

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INS. CO. LTD.

Versus

SHAILESH SHANTIBHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 11/06/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Tanmay B. Karia, learned advocate
for the appellant, stand over to **25th June, 2025**.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...