

**IN THE HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE, AHMEDABAD  
BEFORE THE LOK ADALAT**

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
ON THIS 13TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2025

CONCILIATORS PRESENT: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH  
THAKORBHAI DESAI**  
**AND**  
**CONCILIATOR - MR. JAL SOLI UNWALLA (LD.  
DESIGNATED SENIOR ADVOCATE)**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4263 of 2024**

1 BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL  
INS. CO. LTD.  
( OWNER OF MV NO. GJ-8-  
Y-4474 )?  
?  
204,206,TIMES SCHOOL ,  
NR. PARISIMA AVENUE ,  
C.G. ROAD , ELIS BRIDGE  
ROAD , AHMEDABAD

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

1 BABUBHAI GOVINDBHAI  
UMEDBHAI CHAUHAN  
DEVI PUJAK VAS , NR.  
MILK DAIRY , AEGOLA , TA  
PALANPUR , DIST.  
BANASKANTHA

2 ADMINISTRATOR MATUSHRI  
S.S. GOVINDA FOUNDATION  
NR. GUNJ BAZAR , BANAS  
DAIRY ROAD , PALANPUR ,  
TA PALANPUR , DIST.  
BANASKANTHA

**Defendant(s)**

=====

Appearance:

MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CONCILIATION ORDER**

To be placed before the Regular Court.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)  
CONCILIATOR

(JAL SOLI UNWALLA, SENIOR ADVOCATE)  
CONCILIATOR

PD